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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
 

IN RE: PERSONALWEB 

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT 

LITIGATION 

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON 

WEB SERVICES, INC.,  

 

Plaintiffs  

v.  

 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,  

 

Defendants, 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 

a Texas limited liability company, and 

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company,  

 

Plaintiffs,  

v.  

 

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. a Delaware 

corporation,  

 

Defendant. 

Case No.  18-md-02834-BLF    
 
 
ORDER SETTING CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE ON 
APRIL 16, 2020 AT 11:00 A.M. 

 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF  

 

 

 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 

 

 

On April 10, 2020, the parties filed a joint statement regarding PersonalWeb’s request to 

deny or defer consideration of the motion for attorneys’ fees and bill of costs of Amazon.com, Inc., 

Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc. (collectively, “Amazon”) at ECF 593, 

pending resolution of PersonalWeb’s Federal Circuit appeal.  ECF 594.  PersonalWeb requests (and 

Amazon does not object) a telephonic case management conference.  Accordingly, the Court SETS 

a telephonic case management conference on April 16, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.  The Clerk shall post 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 595   Filed 04/13/20   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?327565
https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

the call-in information on the docket. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  April 13, 2020  

 ______________________________________ 

BETH LABSON FREEMAN 
United States District Judge 
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